Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number reported on July 1, 2009 at the time of filing. previously recorded on Reel 022901 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the application number has now been corrected

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Burghardt Krohn	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joh. Friedrich Behrens AG		
Street Address:	Borgenstrasse 43-45		
City:	Ahrensburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-22926		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12342645	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3003

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-14296-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 5

source=14296US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment_20101217#page1.tif source=14296US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment_20101217#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0474 JP \$40.00 1234264

501382871

source=14296US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment_20101217#page3.tif source=14296US01_COPY_Recorded Assignment_20101217#page4.tif source=14296US01_Assignment_20101217#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0475 USPTO

7/8/2009 9:01:47 AM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

:VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A. COMPANY:8840 SHADY OAK ROAD

(62 37336S



101.9-

UNITED STATES PA TRADEMARK ØFFI

VIDAS, ARRETT, & STEINKRAUS P.A.

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A.

Company:

6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

Fax Number: Voice Phone:

19525633001

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

₽g# Description 1 Cover Page 41.TXT Document 1, Batch 1710713

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, July 06, 2009 8:47:02 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

:VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A. COMPANY:6840 SHADY OAK ROAD



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



500900568A

JULY 06, 2009

PTAS

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A. 6640 SHADY OAK ROAD SUITE 400 EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/01/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022901/0603 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 14296

ASSIGNOR:

KROHN, BURGHARDT DOC DATE: 05/27/2009

ASSIGNEE:

JOH. FRIEDRICH BEHRENS AG

BOGENSTRASSE 43-45

AHRENSBURG, GERMANY D-22926

SERIAL NUMBER: 12342345 FILING DATE: 12/23/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE;

TITLE: CONTACT AND INTERPOSER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0477 USPTO

7/6/2009 9:01:47 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

:VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A. COMPANY:6640 SHADY OAK ROAD

022901/0603 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0478

7/6/2009 9:01:47 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

:VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS P.A. COMPANY:6840 SHADY OAK ROAD

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			07/01/2009 500900568			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	'DATA					
		Nam	ne	Execution Date	'	
Burghardt Krohn				05/27/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	Joh. Friedrich	Bebrens	AG			
Name: Street Address:	=		AG			
City:	Bogenstresse Ahrensburg	1 43-40				
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-22926					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ı,					
Property T			Number			
Application Number:		12342345	5			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number: (952)563-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: evides@veslaw.com Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus P.A. Address Line 1: 8640 Shady Oak Road						
Address Line 2:	Sulte 40	-				
Address Line 4:	Eden Pr	alrie, MINI	INESOTA 55344		P12000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14	14296			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Boott Q. Vidas			
Total Attachments: 1	Assissment 20/	000704#5	normal till			

PATENT

REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor Name

Burghardt Krohn

residing at

Inventor Address

Eichenhorst 6, D-22949 Ammersbek / Germany

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

Invention Title:

Fastening Clip Bar

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith [x]

and assigned Serial No. 12/342645; and on Dec. 23, 2008 X

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS,

Assignee Name

Joh. Friedrich Behrens AG

Assignee Address

having its principal place of business at

Bogenstrasse 43-45, D-22926 Ahrensburg / Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

Signed at Ahrensburg, Germany

Date

Inventor Signature

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Phone (952) 563-3000

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, USA

Facsimile (952) 563 3001

PATENT REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 12/17/2010